
Central Union High School  
2018-19 Spartan Team Tutoring Services 

 

Subject(s): Teacher:  Room: Days: Time: Email: 

 
 
(SDC) Social Studies, 
Science, English, Math DeCorse Lib-4 M-F 715am-745am rdecorse@cuhsd.net 

A.P. U.S. History, & regular 
World History Schuyler SS-6 

M-F (except faculty meetings 
& rare appointments 3:00-3:50 & first lunch uschuyler@cuhsd.net 

Alg 1 Anderson M0 M, TH By appt janderson@cuhsd.net 

Alg.2, Precalculus, AP 
Calculus AB Myers M-1 Mon. - Fri. , and Sat. 

Until 4:15 , and 9 - 11 
(sat.) dmyers@cuhsd.net 

Algebra 1 Vega M8 T and TH 
3:01-3:30, by appt. and 
2nd lunch nvega@cuhsd.net 

Algebra 1 / C&R Ortiz, A M6 W, TH 3-4 pm aortiz@cuhsd.net 

Algebra 1, Algebra II Magallanes T8 
M W Fri: 3:00 - 3:30 T 
TH: 3:00 - 4:00 

M W Fri: 3:00 - 3:30 T 
TH: 3:00 - 4:00 jmagallanes@cuhsd.net 

Algebra 2 Moreno M-4 M-TH 3-4, by appt. lmorenog@cuhsd.net 

Algebra 2 and Algebra 1 Ortiz F M-5 M and W 3-3:40pm fortiz@cuhsd.net 

AP Eng. Lang. Agundez E-1 T-Th By appointment ragundez@cuhsd.net 

Art/ Ceramics Taylor Art 2 Mon-Fri 
Second lunch, Advisory, 
before school at 7:30 rtaylor@cuhsd.net 

Band Baker, R Band Room T/TH 3-4/6-8pm rbaker@cuhsd.net 

Band Baker, R Band Room T/TH 
TUES 3-4/THURS 6-8 
PM rbaker@cuhsd.net 

Biology Perez Art 3 M, T, W, Th by appt. mperez@cuhsd.net 

Biology Corey TR 6 by appointment before or after school mcorey@cuhsd.net 

SPSA 1.2 Provide support for students struggling in all subjects.  
LCAP 1: Increase achievement for all students, narrow the gap between high and low performing student subgroups, and increase the graduation rate 
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Biology Armenta LS-2 M,W 3-4 cdarmenta@cuhsd.net 

Biology, AP Biology Rueda SC-2 M, T, W, TH, F 

Advisory by appointment. 3-4 
by appointment except 
minimum Wednesdays, first 
and second Thursday of the 
month. lrueda@cuhsd.net 

Biology/Forensics Rodgers SC-5 M, T, W, Th, Fri By Appt. markrogers@cuhsd.net 

Chemistry Macholtz Science-7 M, T, W, TH 3-4:30pm and by appt. mmacholtz@cuhsd.net 

Chemistry Bartman SC 6 Thursday and Friday 3-4pm mbartman@cuhsd.net 

Chorus/Guitar Gaede LS1 by appointment by appointment mgaede@cuhsd.net 

Computer Science, 
Yearbook, General 
Subjects Davila Art-4 T,Th 3-4 edavila@cuhsd.net 

CP Geometry, Applied 
Geometry Wendell TR23 M,T,W,Th,F 7-7:45am fwendell@cuhsd.net 

Credit Recovery - Success 
101 Holbrook LS-3 W 

7:30 am by appointment 
only bholbrook@cuhsd.net 

Economics Medeiros SS4 M-F 
7:15-7:50, 1st lunch, 
after school by appt. rmedeiros@cuhsd.net 

ELD and Health Pipkin M9 Most Days by appt. 3 - 4 pm spipkin@cuhsd.net 

SPSA 1.2 Provide support for students struggling in all subjects.  
LCAP 1: Increase achievement for all students, narrow the gap between high and low performing student subgroups, and increase the graduation rate 
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English Fifer E-7 M, T, W. Th 

M- 1st lunch, after school 3-4, 
T- 1st lunch, W- 1st lunch, 
after school 3-4, Thurs. 1st 
lunch. efifer@cuhsd.net 

English Balcom E-4 

Monday, Wednesday, and 
Friday: 3:10 to 5:00 P.M. 
(English, all grades/ 
Accuplacer and SAT Prep) 
Tuesdays and Thursdays: 
Migrant Cyber High in the 
Career Center. 3:05 to 4:15 
P.M.). Saturdays from 8 to 
Noon in E-4 (English 10 
tutoring) 

MWF 3:15 to 5:00 P.M. / TTh 
3:10 to 4:15 CyberHigh in the 
Career Center/ Saturdays 8 to 
12 Noon in E-4. sbalcom@cuhsd.net 

English Fuller E-9 M, T, W, TH As needed bfuller@cuhsd.net 

English Daniel Trailer 15 M, TH 
By appt, 1st lunch, 
advisory odaniel@cuhsd.net 

English Galindo Library 
M-TH (except minimum 
Weds) 3:15-4:15 agalindo@cuhsd.net 

English 11 Gomez Trailer 9 M, W 3-4:15 jgomez@cuhsd.net 

English 12 Alquijay E-5 M-TH 3:01-3:31 aalquijay@cuhsd.net 

English 12, SAIL English 9, 
TSA English 9 Gonzalez,T. Tr-11 M, W 

By appt or 1st & 2nd 
lunch tgonzalez@cuhsd.net 

English 9 Gonzalez, A. Tr. 16 M, T, W 3-4pm agonzalez@cuhsd.net 

English 9 Basic, TIPS 11 Putnam SS1 M - Th 3:05 to 4:00 by appt. dputnam@cuhsd.net 

English 9TSA / ERWC Carrillo E-8 Monday - Thursday 3:00-3:45 pm acarrillo@cuhsd.net 

SPSA 1.2 Provide support for students struggling in all subjects.  
LCAP 1: Increase achievement for all students, narrow the gap between high and low performing student subgroups, and increase the graduation rate 
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English and ELD C/D Torres Trailer 2 Thursday and Friday 7:00-7:45AM dtorres@cuhsd.net 

English, AVID, Drama Avila, R. Trailer 13 Tuesday/Thursday 3:00-3:30 ravila@cuhsd.net 

English/AVID Agundez E-1 Mon--Fri from 3-4 by appt. ragundez@cuhsd.net 

Finance & 
Banking/Accounting Vizcaino Tech Lab M,T, W, Th 3:00-4:00pm avizcaino@cuhsd.net 

Government Corona ss8 T, TH 3-4pm, by appt acorona@cuhsd.net 

Health, Success 101 Hargrove SS3, Career Center As needed after school As needed after school chargrove@cuhsd.net 

History Wong Social Science 5 Most days until 3:30 3-3:30 dwongG@gmail.com 

Infant Care Avila CLC-3 M, T, W, TH, Fri 7:15 to 7:45 3:10-3:45 mavila@cuhsd.net 

Integrated Science Vela Trailer 4 Tue, Thurs by appt cvela@cuhsd.net 

library Henderson library M-F by appt. dhenderson@cuhsd.net 

Math Patel M7 M, T by appt. spatel@cuhsd.net 

Math Higgins Library M,T,W,Th 3:15-4:15 ahiggins@cuhsd.net 

Mathematics Picon TR-24 TH, Fri 3-4pm ypicon@cuhsd.net 

Music Tacke TR17 M, T, W, TH by appt. ttacke@cuhsd.net 

Physics Villalobos SC-4 M, Fri 3-4pm mvillalobos@cuhsd.net 

Physics, AP Physics Pena Sci-1 Everyday 3:01- 4:00 pm apena@cuhsd.net 

RSP Eng., and TIPS Munguia ART-1 M-Thursday 
by appt. after school 3-4 
in SS-Comp. Lab cmunguia@cuhsd.net 

SAIL 10, English 10, 
English 10 TSA Escobedo TR-14 T, W, TH 

Before or afterschool-by 
appointment only mescobedo@cuhsd.net 

SPSA 1.2 Provide support for students struggling in all subjects.  
LCAP 1: Increase achievement for all students, narrow the gap between high and low performing student subgroups, and increase the graduation rate 
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Social Science Leon SS-9 M - F 7:10 - 7:45 gleon@cuhsd.net 

Spanish Plancarte M 14 M, T, W, Th, F by appt cplancarte@cuhsd.net 

Spanish Ms. Vega Tr. 21 T ,W 3-4 pm lvega@cuhsd.net 

Spanish Dueñas M-12 Monday -Thursday 
3:10-4:10, longer if 
needed, by appt. mduenas@cuhsd.net 

Spanish 1 & 2 Padilla M10 Tues, Wed, Thurs by appt lpadilla@cuhsd.net 

Spanish 1, AP Spanish 
Language and Culture Romo M-11 M, T, W, TH 3:10 - 4pm sromo@cushd.net 

Special Education 
Math/English Brooks T10 T,W,TH 7:15 - 7:45, 1st Lunch bbrooks@cuhsd.net 

Success 101 Jeffers LS3 N/A N/A djeffers@cuhsd.net 

World and U.S. History 
Basic Cordova T-3 M-TH 3:00-3:30 kcordova@cuhsd.net 

World History and 
American Government Pineiro Room SS-11 M-F 1st Lunch by appt. npineiro@cuhsd.net 

 

SPSA 1.2 Provide support for students struggling in all subjects.  
LCAP 1: Increase achievement for all students, narrow the gap between high and low performing student subgroups, and increase the graduation rate 


